## **IMPORTANT POINTS TO REMEMBER FOR CBT 2025**

(To be conveyed by zone/school to all applicants)

All ROs/DROs/AROs/CBT Coordinators/School Heads must ensure that following points are communicated to each applicant in black and white.

## **CBT 2025 : IMPORTANT POINTS TO REMEMBER (FOR CANDIDATES)**

- 1. No candidate will be allowed to appear in the CBT from the school (exam centre) where he/she or his/her spouse or relative is/are working.
- 2. Non-CBT ad-hoc/temporary candidates must appear in CBT 2025.
- 3. Regular staff members aspiring for upgradation to a higher post/designation (if there is a vacancy in the school), must appear in CBT 2025.
- 4. <u>IMPORTANT</u>: CBT qualified candidate, who has got employment at a DAV school by virtue of CBT 2024, need not appear in CBT 2025, ONLY IF he/she continues to work in the same school at the same post. However, for joining another DAV school, in the same/other state/city, the candidate will have to appear in CBT 2025.
- 5. <u>IMPORTANT</u>: The candidates must use their RMN (Registered Mobile Number) and their own email id to login and fill the CBT Registration form. The same mobile number & email id will be required to access the admit card or P.E.C. in the later stages. Hence, candidates are warned not to change their mobile number or use someone else's mobile number for registration.
- 6. Duplicate applications will not be accepted for CBT 2025. Each candidate must apply for ONE POST ONLY. The datesheet will be condensed and multiple exams will fall on a particular day/slot. Hence, candidates must apply for the post they are eligible for and confident about.
- 7. Scrutiny of applications will be done before CBT at school/zonal level. Non-eligible candidates can not appear in CBT 2025.
- 8. To appear in CBT 2025, CBT Registration Form will be filled by the eligible candidates and exam fee will be paid online on DAV Recruitment website <u>https://davrecruit.davcmc.in/</u>. Keep checking for updates on the website.

## FAQs:

## FAQs regarding CBT 2025 are available on this link :

https://docs.google.com/document/d/19ZkF89jBJpNk0Ps9aDW3tekfUlVsnBWiQ1fVOhHD s80/edit?usp=sharing

With warm regards!

10/10/2024 15:19:40

Dr. (Mrs.) Nisha Peshin Director (Academics) DAVCMC